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Open EC/NC Duathlon /7 Powerman Holland Horst aan de Maas

21-04-2013
Resultat Championnat de Luxembourg Hommes

Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl Chl Bike AftBk Ch2 Run2 Total DQ
1 102 E;;Zen Vianden Lux H24 H25  00:48:56 00:01:39 01:34:53 02:25:26 00:01:15 00:27:46 02:54:26
2 160 Ziwc?alves Findel Lux H40 H40 00:52:34 00:01:12 01:34:06 02:27:51 00:01:09 00:30:50 02:59:49
3 130 Dany Papi Bereldange Lux H24 H30 00:52:55 00:01:26 01:36:47 02:31:07 00:01:14 00:31:08 03:03:28
4 149 gzwtner Berbourg Lux H24 H35 00:57:56 00:01:19 01:31:34 02:30:48 00:01:16 00:31:52 03:03:55
5 109 ?:jg;l/ Huldange Lux H24 H25  00:52:35 00:01:13 01:41:02 02:34:48 00:01:11 00:30:27 03:06:25
6 106 -Srl/rgggda Luxemburg Lux H24 H25 00:56:39 00:01:29 01:35:19 02:33:26 00:01:25 00:31:47 03:06:37
7 111 Tim Karius Grevenmacher Lux H24 H25  00:52:58 00:01:11 01:42:17 02:36:25 00:01:15 00:31:50 03:09:29
8 199 \(gvt:?v?/(rais Beaufort Lux  H45 H45  00:57:46 00:01:27 01:36:50 02:36:02 00:01:39 00:32:11 03:09:52

Marc
9 310 Schmitz -  Schieren Lux H24 HO 00:57:56 00:01:34 01:35:29 02:34:59 00:01:43 00:33:11 03:09:52
open

10 167 Alain Biren Luxembourg  Lux H40 H40 00:57:53 00:01:24 01:41:26 02:40:42 00:01:47 00:32:29 03:14:57

Eric

11 291 Hibsch - Contern Lux H24 HO 00:57:57 00:01:29 01:41:18 02:40:43 00:01:38 00:32:52 03:15:12

open
12 131 gg::gem Koerich Lux H24 H30  00:57:35 00:01:12 01:43:02 02:41:49 00:01:17 00:33:32 03:16:36
13 165 E;Tl\éer Helmdange Lux  H40 H40  00:59:00 00:01:22 01:42:49 02:43:11 00:01:37 00:33:16 03:18:03
14 110 g:'?;rs Mullendorf Lux H24 H25  00:59:38 00:01:30 01:40:34 02:41:41 00:01:30 00:36:17 03:19:27
15 116 %‘g;ﬁ' Luxembourg Lux  H24 H25  01:03:38 00:01:30 01:40:34 02:45:42 00:01:31 00:33:46 03:20:58
16 112 E?gf'g: Schieren Lux H24 H25  00:56:08 00:02:14 01:48:39 02:47:00 00:01:54 00:35:26 03:24:19
Simon

17 313 Romain -  Binsfeld Lux H24 HO 01:04:08 00:01:31 01:47:09 02:52:48 00:01:38 00:34:30 03:28:55
open
Oliver

18 388 Paderhuber Diekirch Lux H40 HO 00:57:38 00:01:30 01:43:06 02:42:13 00:01:55 00:45:58 03:30:05
- open

19 113 \?\lo:gner Warken Lux H24 H25  01:08:09 00:01:46 01:38:25 02:48:19 00:01:37 00:45:20 03:35:14

20 153 Sg:iig Eschdorf Lux H24 H35  01:08:58 00:02:04 01:44:55 02:55:56 00:01:37 00:38:50 03:36:22

21 243 gsgoeckmel Niederanven  Lux H55 H55  01:04:38 00:02:01 01:57:16 03:03:54 00:02:44 00:36:49 03:43:25

Tom
22 387 Schram - Berbourg Lux H40 HO 01:07:56 00:03:01 01:54:33 03:05:29 00:02:31 00:36:12 03:44:11
open
Marcel
23 336 Bruijn Steinheim Lux H40 HO 01:11:46 00:02:00 01:56:35 03:10:20 00:02:25 00:41:48 03:54:32
-open
Fernand Roodt-
24 301 Schram sur-Syre Lux H24 HO 01:11:07 00:02:12 01:57:02 03:10:21 00:02:31 00:43:29 03:56:20
-open
Yves
25 302 Weicker Biwer Lux H24 HO 01:11:07 00:03:07 02:01:26 03:15:40
-open
Gerard
26 377 Junker Eisenborn Lux H55 HO 02:05:25 03:18:55
-open
MYLAPS Event Timing using MYLAPS ChampionChip 21-04-2013 14:36:42 1
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Horst ETU Powerman Long Distance Duathlon European Championships

Age Groups by Category
30-34 Male AG
cl  ATHLETE FIRST ATHLETE LAST NAT
1 Rutger Uil NED
2 Leon Van Leusen NED
3 Dany Papi LUX
4 Sebastian Navarro GBR
5 Daan Van Leeuwen NED
6 Sven Steffens GER
7 David Cookson GBR
8 Dimitri Huard FRA
9 Gilhem Dolle LUX
10 Mark Van Ooij NED
11 Bart Schilders NED
12 Hashil Ramjee GBR
13 Tieme Roosjen NED
25-29 Male AG
cl  ATHLETE FIRST ATHLETE LAST NAT
1 Seppe Odeyn BEL
2 Nico Klasen LUX
3 Mads Munster Karlssc DEN
4 Pascal Jodocy LUX
5 Timon Svoboda LUX
6 Tim Karius LUX
7 Martijn Nooren NED
8 Sam Peters LUX
9 Michel Thorn LUX
10 Fabien Kieffer LUX
11 Jelmer Hulsink NED
12 Bob Wagner LUX
13 Gerco Slotman NED

RUN
00:53:01
00:53:52
00:52:55
00:56:23
00:58:37
00:58:41
00:54:16
00:51:25
00:57:35
01:00:06
01:04:17
00:59:25
01:12:31

RUN
00:49:49
00:48:56
00:51:09
00:52:35
00:56:39
00:52:58
00:57:31
00:59:38
01:03:38
00:56:08
01:04:36
01:08:09
01:07:08

T1
00:01:10
00:01:11
00:01:26
00:01:07
00:01:19
00:01:09
00:01:22
00:01:13
00:01:12
00:01:40
00:01:30
00:01:33
00:05:28

T1
00:01:01
00:01:39
00:01:23
00:01:13
00:01:29
00:01:11
00:01:15
00:01:30
00:01:30
00:02:14
00:02:16
00:01:46
00:02:19

BIKE
01:35:52
01:34:50
01:36:47
01:38:02
01:35:38
01:39:57
01:43:55
01:38:41
01:43:02
01:41:08
01:42:11
01:56:06
01:41:51

BIKE
01:30:23
01:34:53
01:41:27
01:41:02
01:35:19
01:42:17
01:38:04
01:40:34
01:40:34
01:48:39
01:44:58
01:38:25
02:01:30

T2
00:01:12
00:01:22
00:01:14
00:01:38
00:01:36
00:01:19
00:01:31
00:01:49
00:01:17
00:01:49
00:01:25
00:01:17
00:04:34

T2
00:01:08
00:01:15
00:01:20
00:01:11
00:01:25
00:01:15
00:01:35
00:01:30
00:01:31
00:01:54
00:02:00
00:01:37
00:01:58

RUN
00:28:32
00:32:10
00:31:08
00:30:21
00:32:35
00:30:50
00:31:16
00:40:56
00:33:32
00:35:20
00:33:37
00:34:47
00:40:47

RUN
00:28:39
00:27:46
00:28:49
00:30:27
00:31:47
00:31:50
00:35:02
00:36:17
00:33:46
00:35:26
00:37:41
00:45:20
00:41:09

TOTAL TIME
02:59:44
03:03:24
03:03:28
03:07:28
03:09:43
03:11:54
03:12:18
03:14:02
03:16:36
03:20:00
03:22:59
03:33:07
03:45:09

TOTAL TIME
02:50:58
02:54:26
03:04:07
03:06:25
03:06:37
03:09:29
03:13:24
03:19:27
03:20:58
03:24:19
03:31:30
03:35:14
03:54:02
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21-04-2013
Result Open EC Sprint Duathlon Age Groups Overall

Open EC/NC Duathlon /7 Powerman Holland Horst aan de Maas

10

11
12

13

14

15

16

17
18

19

20
21
22
23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32

33
34
35
36

37

38

39

40
41
42

43

44

45

RaceNo Name

519

522

1051

509

559

602

506

533

592

540

651
514

560

586

537

511

508
515

616

566
510
518
548

558

544
1431
618
564
590
512

637

536

641
596
568
670

534

595

538

717
682
663

631

749

475

Tim Van
Hemel

Sam
Valgaeren

Juul van der
Kruis

Vincent Van
de Walle

Daniel
Mannweiler

Alan
Murchison

Erik van der
Heijden

Alexander
Picard

Coen de Wit

Christopher
Bernard

John Aalbers
Ben Cockburn

Lienhard
Hersel

Maiko
Mattiussi

Willem Dierckx

Thomas
Derboven

Joep Staps
Luke Pollard

Roland
Besselink

Peter Hawkins
Bigot Benoit
Willem Stuyck
Craig Palmer

Thomas
Winkelmann

Lee Cook
Gareth Smith
Scott Wilson
Peter Ellis
Octavio Perez
Daniel Bigham
Marcel Montag
Nick Van
Hemel

Craig Dyce
Mark Flannery
Paul Hart
Richard Parker

Kolja
Milobinski

Abbi Westphal

Maximilian
Paech

Clive Faine
Ralf Laermann
Peter Altner

Marco
Hoogenraad

Bas van Beek

Matthew
O'Connor

City

Mol

Westerlo

Roeselare
Bonn
Winchester
Waspik

Chaam
Arnhem
Clemency

Nijmegen
Orpington

Rodenbach

Basiliano Udine
Herselt
Langdorp

Tilburg
Telford

Ugchelen
Kingsbridge
Besancon
Mol
Ampthill
Niendorf

Lowestoft
Bodmin
Sheffield
Wolverhampton
Xativa

Brackley

Bad
Klosterlausnitz

Wilsele

Saffron Walden
Richmond
Wickford
Hexham

Bochum
Essen
Germering

Milton Keynes
Erkelenz
Halle

Rijswijk Zh
Epe

Wakefield

Nation Cat
Bel H20
Bel H20
Ned H20
Bel H20
Dui H24
Gro H40
Ned H20
Ned H24
Ned H40
Lux H24
Ned H45
Gro H20
Dui H24
Ita H24
Bel H24
Bel H20
Ned H20
Gro H20
Ned H40
Gro H24
Fra H20
Bel H20
Gro H24
Dui H24
Gro H24
Gro H16
Gro H40
Gro H24
Spa H24
Gro H20
Dui H45
Bel H24
Gro H45
Gro H40
Gro H24
Gro H50
Dui H24
Dui H40
Dui H24
Gro H65
Dui H55
Dui H50
Ned H45
Ned H24
Gro H16

CatEK Runil

H20 00:14:32
H20 00:14:31
H20 00:14:46
H20 00:15:15
H30 00:15:06
H40 00:14:47
H20 00:15:05
H25 00:15:38
H40 00:15:10
H25 00:15:22
H45 00:15:21
H20 00:15:04
H30 00:15:55
H35 00:15:05
H25 00:16:05
H20 00:15:35
H20 00:15:42
H20 00:15:27
H40 00:16:18
H30 00:15:25
H20 00:16:03
H20 00:16:12
H25 00:15:05
H30 00:16:11
H25 00:16:14
H16 00:15:26
H40 00:15:26
H30 00:15:30
H35 00:15:25
H20 00:16:38
H45 00:16:10
H25 00:16:14
H45 00:16:08
H40 00:16:41
H30 00:16:51
H50 00:15:58
H25 00:16:32
H40 00:16:16
H25 00:16:15
H65 00:17:03
H55 00:16:52
H50 00:16:50
H45 00:17:17
H35 00:16:52
H16 00:15:26

Chi

00:00:43

00:00:46

00:00:44

00:00:50

00:00:46

00:00:50

00:00:44

00:00:44

00:00:45

00:00:44

00:00:49
00:00:58

00:00:48

00:00:48

00:00:50

00:00:47

00:00:47
00:00:51

00:00:48

00:00:53
00:00:47
00:00:48
00:01:06

00:00:52

00:00:55
00:00:57
00:01:12
00:00:54
00:00:47
00:00:48

00:01:02

00:00:48

00:00:52
00:01:01
00:00:55
00:00:49

00:00:48

00:00:55

00:00:54

00:00:45
00:00:57
00:01:01

00:01:01

00:00:48

00:01:02

Bike

00:29:

00:31:

00:31:

00:30:

00:31:

00:31:

00:31:

00:30:

00:31:

00:31:

00:31:
00:32:

00:31:

00:32:

00:30:

00:31:

00:31:
00:31:

00:30:

00:32:
00:31:
00:31:
00:32:

00:31:

00:31:
00:32:
00:31:
00:32:
00:32:
00:30:

00:32:

00:31:

00:32:
00:31:
00:31:
00:33:

00:32:

00:33:

00:33:

00:32:
00:32:
00:32:

00:31:

00:32:

00:34:

52

19

09

35

18

31

17

34

07

48

42
15

15

06

54

37

28
41

39

05
30
31
45

27

24
19
46
36
27
52

03

20

27
48
33
24

19

00

05

15
27
24

49

33

33

AftBk

00:45:06

00:46:35

00:46:39

00:46:39

00:47:09

00:47:07

00:47:05

00:46:55

00:47:02

00:47:54

00:47:51
00:48:16

00:47:56

00:47:58

00:47:48

00:47:59

00:47:57
00:47:58

00:47:43

00:48:22
00:48:19
00:48:30
00:48:55

00:48:29

00:48:32
00:48:41
00:48:23
00:49:00
00:48:38
00:48:17

00:49:15

00:48:21

00:49:26
00:49:29
00:49:18
00:50:10

00:49:38

00:50:10

00:50:13

00:50:02
00:50:15
00:50:14

00:50:06

00:50:11

00:51:00

Ch2

00:00:41

00:00:38

00:00:40

00:00:38

00:00:40

00:00:41

00:00:41

00:00:31

00:00:28

00:00:34

00:00:40
00:00:39

00:00:42

00:00:40

00:00:47

00:00:37

00:00:42
00:00:40

00:00:38

00:00:39
00:00:40
00:00:40
00:00:48

00:00:47

00:00:39
00:00:41
00:01:03
00:00:45
00:00:56
00:00:41

00:00:45

00:00:42

00:00:39
00:00:47
00:00:53
00:00:36

00:00:44

00:00:45

00:00:40

00:00:37
00:00:52
00:00:52

00:00:42

00:00:44

00:00:45

Run2

00:08:50

00:08:24

00:08:41

00:08:53

00:08:38

00:08:41

00:09:06

00:09:29

00:09:30

00:08:51

00:08:51
00:08:30

00:08:48

00:08:52

00:09:01

00:09:06

00:09:04
00:09:10

00:09:32

00:09:10
00:09:18
00:09:10
00:08:42

00:09:09

00:09:24
00:09:16
00:09:18
00:09:07
00:09:26
00:10:03

00:09:04

00:10:21

00:09:25
00:09:37
00:09:43
00:09:09

00:09:43

00:09:15

00:09:22

00:09:45
00:09:22
00:09:29

00:09:49

00:09:50

00:09:02

Total DQ

00:54:36
00:55:37
00:55:59
00:56:09
00:56:26
00:56:29
00:56:51

00:56:54
00:56:59
00:57:18

00:57:21
00:57:24

00:57:25

00:57:29
00:57:35
00:57:41

00:57:42
00:57:47

00:57:52

00:58:10
00:58:16
00:58:19
00:58:24

00:58:25

00:58:35
00:58:37
00:58:43
00:58:50
00:58:59
00:59:01

00:59:03

00:59:23

00:59:30
00:59:52
00:59:53
00:59:55

01:00:05
01:00:09
01:00:13

01:00:23
01:00:28
01:00:34

01:00:35
01:00:44

01:00:46

22.04.2013 08:02
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46
47
48

49

50

51
52
53
54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62
63

64

65

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

74

75

76

77
78

79

80

81

82
83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94
95
96

636
546
611

679

529

578
562
579
545

539

580

645

542

660

557

599

614
565

609

598

706
608
561
664
607
549
525
532

752

582

615

694
605

587

640

492

681
638

516

585

684

700

704

583

601

589

675

603

524
513
646

Jaffre Pierrick
David Collins
David Jackson
Heinrich
Wilmink
India Lee

Mark McCann
Adrian Ball

David Knight
Jay Lingwood

Benedikt
Paech

Stefan van
Neerven

Gavin Francis

Simon
Manning

Hermann-Josef
Limburg

Michael
Fischer

Stefan
Gremmens

Mark Hanby
Jon Overman
Paul Hancock
Jochen
Gutbrod

Barry Jameson
Leslie Thomas
Ciaran Doheny
Greg Lewis
Stuart McLeod
Gareth Hughes
Tom Valente
Maria Hivner

Daniel White -
open

Alexander
Sobolewski

Shane
Wolstencroft

Roy Flanagan
Alex Fife

Barron
Mendelssohn

Robin Harris

Dieuwertje
Poort

Heinz Storz
Dan Foster

Matthew
Wackett

Colin Weller

Wout
Graafmans

Dave
Littlemore

Dino Beretta

Steven
Paddock

Steven Kenny

Kevan
McCartney

Dave Gough

Mark
Patterson

David Kirk
Jack Gover
David Morley

Betton
Wirral
Bolton

Nordhorn

Little
Somborne

Co Westmeath
Norwich
Uxbridge
Lowestoft

Germering

Heerlen
London

South Croydon
Heinsberg
Rostock

Callenelle

Corsham
Desborough

Churton,
Chester

Jettenburg

Hexham
St Neots

Tipperary
Haddenham
Gillingham
Rotherham
Tenterden
Augsburg

London
Kidderminster

Manchester

Rossendale
Plymouth

Cheshunt
London
Moergestel

Ludwigshafen
Dedham

Knutsford
Cambridge

Gilze

Gateshead
Carnate
Caterham
Loughborough
Inverkip
Northwich
Chinnor, Oxon

Reading
Trowbridge
Leeds

Fra
Gro
Gro

Dui

Gro

ler
Gro
Gro
Gro

Dui

Ned
Gro

Gro

Dui

Dui

Bel

Gro
Gro

Gro

Dui

Gro
Gro
ler

Gro
Gro
Gro
Gro
Dui

Gro

Gro

Gro

Gro
Gro

Gro
Gro

Ned

Gro
Gro
Gro

Ned

Gro
Ita

Gro
Gro
Gro
Gro
Gro

Gro
Gro
Gro

H45
H24
H40

H55

D24

H24
H24
H24
H24

H24

H24

H45

H24

H50

H24

H40

H40
H24

H40

H40

H60
H40
H24
H50
H40
H24
H24
D24

H50

H24

H40

H55
H40

H24

H45

D20

H55
H45

H20

H24

H55

H60

H60

H24

H40

H24

H50

H40

H24
H20
H45

H45
H25
H40

H55

D25

H35
H30
H35
H25

H25

H35

H45

H25

H50

H30

H40

H40
H30

H40

H40

H60
H40
H30
H50
H40
H25
H20
D25

HO

H35

H40

H55
H40

H35

H45

D20

H55
H45

H20

H35

H55

H60

H60

H35

H40

H35

H50

H40

H20
H20
H45

00
00
00

00

00

00
00
00
00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00
00

00

00

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:

00:

00:

00:
00:

00:

00:

00:

00:
00:

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00
00
00

:16:52
:16:51
:16:30
:16:56
:16:34
:16:28
:16:35
:16:52
:17:05
:17:11
:17:52
:17:49
:16:31
:17:37
:16:39
:17:24
:17:33
:17:07
:16:58
:17:02
17:37
16:58
17:05
18:05
17:39
17:04

16:59
17:23

17:29

17:02

17:24

17:35
18:01

17:36

18:15

18:17

18:12
18:07

(17:17

:17:12

:18:18

:17:39

:17:45

:17:16

:17:58

:17:57

:17:26

:18:15

:17:03

:17:32
:18:11

00:00:44
00:01:07
00:01:08

00:00:49

00:00:54

00:00:56
00:00:59
00:00:56
00:01:09

00:00:57

00:01:03

00:00:51

00:00:59

00:00:53

00:01:03

00:01:14

00:00:51
00:01:00

00:01:06

00:01:07

00:00:44
00:01:08
00:01:00
00:00:56
00:00:52
00:00:55
00:00:51
00:00:52

00:00:50

00:00:58

00:00:51

00:01:04
00:00:51

00:00:54

00:00:52

00:00:49
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Open EC/NC Duathlon /7 Powerman Holland Horst aan de Maas 21-04-2013
Result Open EC Sprint Duathlon Age Groups by Category

Men 16-20
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RKR2 Total DQ
1 1431 Sriﬁ;h Bodmin Gro H16 H16 00:15:26 1 00:00:57 00:32:19 1 00:48:41 1 00:00:41 00:09:16 2 00:58:37
Matthew . - .eq- -00-
2 475 O'Connor Wakefield Gro H16 H16 00:15:26 2 00:01:02 00:34:33 3 00:51:00 2 00:00:45 00:09:02 1 01:00:46
3 478 Harry Pink Chichester Gro H16 H16 00:17:50 5 00:00:54 00:34:32 2 00:53:15 3 00:00:44 00:10:21 3 01:04:20
4 477 Eﬁlrgns Petersfield Gro H16 H16 00:17:47 4 00:00:45 00:36:03 4 00:54:33 4 00:00:34 00:11:00 4 01:06:06
5 478 IJ:’?III(:ns Petersfield Gro H16 H16 00:17:47 3 00:00:47 00:37:36 5 00:56:09 5 00:00:31 00:12:00 5 01:08:39
Men 20-25
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RKkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RkR2 Total DQ
1 519 L‘:ﬂgf‘” Mol Bel  H20 H20  00:14:32 2 00:00:43 00:29:52 1 00:45:06 1 00:00:41 00:08:50 4 00:54:36
2 522 \Slg?;aeren Westerlo Bel H20 H20 00:14:31 1 00:00:46 00:31:19 6 00:46:35 2 00:00:38 00:08:24 1 00:55:37
3 1051 fj‘é‘;'l("ri?s Ned  H20 H20 00:14:46 3 00:00:44 00:31:09 4 00:46:39 3 00:00:40 00:08:41 3 00:55:59
Vincent
4 509 Van de Roeselare Bel H20 H20 00:15:15 6 00:00:50 00:30:35 2 00:46:39 4 00:00:38 00:08:53 5 00:56:09
Walle
Erik van
5 506 der Waspik Ned H20 H20 00:15:05 5 00:00:44 00:31:17 5 00:47:05 5 00:00:41 00:09:06 7 00:56:51
Heijden
6 514 gﬁgkbum Orpington Gro H20 H20 00:15:04 4 00:00:58 00:32:15 12 00:48:16 9 00:00:39 00:08:30 2 00:57:24
7 511 -I;g?&?/?en Langdorp Bel H20 H20 00:15:35 8 00:00:47 00:31:37 10 00:47:59 8 00:00:37 00:09:06 8 00:57:41
8 508 Joep Staps Tilburg Ned H20 H20 00:15:42 9 00:00:47 00:31:28 7 00:47:57 6 00:00:42 00:09:04 6 00:57:42
9 515 lﬁlcj)ll(lzrd Telford Gro H20 H20 00:15:27 7 00:00:51 00:31:41 11 00:47:58 7 00:00:40 00:09:10 9 00:57:47
10 510 giegr?(;[it Besancon Fra H20 H20 00:16:03 10 00:00:47 00:31:30 8 00:48:19 11 00:00:40 00:09:18 11 00:58:16
11 518 g:;/ecT Mol Bel H20 H20 00:16:12 11 00:00:48 00:31:31 9 00:48:30 12 00:00:40 00:09:10 10 00:58:19
12 512 giagr;,:slm Brackley Gro H20 H20 00:16:38 12 00:00:48 00:30:52 3 00:48:17 10 00:00:41 00:10:03 12 00:59:01
13 525 ;r/g?;nte Tenterden Gro H24 H20 00:16:59 24 00:00:51 00:33:34 30 00:51:23 30 00:00:44 00:10:27 39 01:02:33
14 516 \I\I/Iv&;t;EQ:tv: Knutsford Gro H20 H20 00:17:17 13 00:00:56 00:34:20 14 00:52:32 14 00:00:44 00:10:18 13 01:03:32
15 524 David Kirk Reading Gro H24 H20 00:17:03 28 00:01:20 00:35:20 41 00:53:42 40 00:00:51 00:09:45 18 01:04:17
16 513 Jack Gover Trowbridge Gro H20 H20 00:17:32 14 00:01:05 00:33:43 13 00:52:18 13 00:00:55 00:11:05 15 01:04:17
17 517 Matt Mills Sheffield Gro H20 H20 00:18:19 15 00:01:19 00:36:43 15 00:56:20 15 00:01:06 00:11:05 14 01:08:30
Men 25-30
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RKkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RkR2 Total DQ
1 533 ’;i's;‘gj”der Chaam Ned H24 H25  00:15:38 8 00:00:44 00:30:34 1 00:46:55 1 00:00:31 00:09:29 15 00:56:54
Christopher - 00 9. i -00- .08- E7-
2 540 Bernard Clemency Lux H24 H25 00:15:22 4 00:00:44 00:31:48 10 00:47:54 4 00:00:34 00:08:51 4 00:57:18
3 537 gg:ﬁﬂ; Herselt Bel H24 H25 00:16:05 10 00:00:50 00:30:54 2 00:47:48 3 00:00:47 00:09:01 6 00:57:35
4 548 g;?rl‘r?er Ampthill Gro H24 H25 00:15:05 2 00:01:06 00:32:45 19 00:48:55 12 00:00:48 00:08:42 2 00:58:24
5 544 Lee Cook Lowestoft Gro H24 H25 00:16:14 13 00:00:55 00:31:24 7 00:48:32 10 00:00:39 00:09:24 12 00:58:35
6 536 H;ﬁ;an Wilsele Bel H24 H25 00:16:14 12 00:00:48 00:31:20 5 00:48:21 7 00:00:42 00:10:21 37 00:59:23
7 534 aci)lltj)?)inski Bochum Dui H24 H25 00:16:32 17 00:00:48 00:32:19 14 00:49:38 15 00:00:44 00:09:43 17 01:00:05
Maximilian . . 1a- .0n- iaa- -£0- .00- .09~ -00-
8 538 Paech Germering Dui H24 H25 00:16:15 14 00:00:54 00:33:05 23 00:50:13 17 00:00:40 00:09:22 11 01:00:13
9 546 ([:)gl\llggs Wirral Gro H24 H25 00:16:51 20 00:01:07 00:32:19 13 00:50:15 18 00:00:48 00:09:56 26 01:00:58
10 545 JL?ngood Lowestoft Gro H24 H25 00:17:05 31 00:01:09 00:32:51 20 00:51:04 26 00:00:50 00:09:29 14 01:01:22
11 539 E:Qsﬁlkt Germering Dui H24 H25 00:17:11 34 00:00:57 00:32:40 18 00:50:47 22 00:00:45 00:09:53 22 01:01:24
Simon South 1A .0N- 2. -£0- .00- .00- -01-
12 542 Manning Croydon Gro H24 H25 00:16:31 16 00:00:59 00:33:30 28 00:50:59 24 00:00:47 00:09:54 25 01:01:39
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13 549 Si;‘;‘gs Rotherham Gro  H24 H25 00:17:04 29 00:00:55 00:33:40 31 00:51:38 31 00:00:44 00:10:12 31 01:02:32
14 543 é’r‘géﬁ"" w;ll’:dge Gro  H24 H25 00:17:18 37 00:01:08 00:35:13 40 00:53:38 39 00:00:56 00:10:20 36 01:04:53
15 535 gg\‘l’v'sett Reynoldston Gro ~ H24 H25  00:17:47 40 00:00:57 00:35:07 39 00:53:50 41 00:01:17 00:10:30 41 01:05:36
16 547 é':rfney Northwich Gro  H24 H25 00:19:43 49 00:01:33 00:37:40 48 00:58:56 49 00:00:56 00:11:29 48 01:11:20
Men 30-35
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Ch1l Bike RkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RKR2 Total
1 559 azrr:fv've"er Bonn Dui H24 H30  00:15:06 3 00:00:46 00:31:18 4 00:47:09 2 00:00:40 00:08:38 1 00:56:26
2 560 higr';’;?rd Rodenbach Dui H24 H30  00:15:55 9 00:00:48 00:31:15 3 00:47:56 5 00:00:42 00:08:48 3 00:57:25
3 566 f‘eatv'jlzins Kingsbridge Gro  H24 H30 00:15:25 5 00:00:53 00:32:05 11 00:48:22 8 00:00:39 00:09:10 10 00:58:10
4 558 Thomas Niendorf Dui H24 H30 00:16:11 11 00:00:52 00:31:27 8 00:48:29 9 00:00:47 00:09:09 9 00:58:25
Winkelmann
5 564 Peter Ellis  Wolverhampton Gro  H24 H30  00:15:30 7 00:00:54 00:32:36 17 00:49:00 13 00:00:45 00:09:07 7 00:58:50
6 568 Paul Hart Wickford Gro H24 H30 00:16:51 21 00:00:55 00:31:33 9 00:49:18 14 00:00:53 00:09:43 16 00:59:53
7 562 Adrian Ball Norwich Gro H24 H30 00:16:35 18 00:00:59 00:33:09 25 00:50:42 21 00:00:46 00:09:48 19 01:01:15
8 557 ';’:f:haeer' Rostock Dui H24 H30  00:16:39 19 00:01:03 00:33:18 26 00:50:59 25 00:00:41 00:10:13 32 01:01:52
9 565 g’\;‘erman Desborough Gro  H24 H30 00:17:07 32 00:01:00 00:33:05 24 00:51:11 28 00:00:54 00:09:50 21 01:01:55
10 561 Sfﬁiﬂy Tipperary ler H24 H30 00:17:05 30 00:01:00 00:33:19 27 00:51:23 29 00:00:49 00:10:02 28 01:02:14
11 563 %&:;n;faford Uxbridge Gro H24 H30 00:17:02 27 00:01:15 00:34:58 38 00:53:14 37 00:01:08 00:10:03 29 01:04:24
12 571 Tim Gilbert  Stevenage Gro  H24 H30 00:17:47 39 00:01:04 00:35:37 43 00:54:27 42 00:00:52 00:10:17 34 01:05:34
13 556 ’é";gg'kes'ma Zwolle Ned  H24 H30 00:18:18 45 00:01:00 00:34:19 35 00:53:36 38 00:00:53 00:12:14 49 01:06:42
14 569 Craig Lane  Brough Gro  H24 H30 00:18:09 44 00:01:02 00:36:22 44 00:55:32 45 00:00:45 00:10:40 43 01:06:56
15 570 \Cf\;ﬁghmtzon Hull Gro  H24 H30 00:19:06 47 00:01:20 00:36:44 46 00:57:09 47 00:00:56 00:11:10 47 01:09:14
16 567 f,f/‘ir{‘s‘fn Southampton ~ Gro  H24 H30  00:19:17 48 00:01:01 00:37:54 49 00:58:10 48 00:00:44 00:10:59 46 01:09:52
Men 35-40
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RKkR1 Chl Bike RkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RkR2 Total |
Maiko Basiliano 1 -nA- a5 . .00 .nQ- .e7-
1 586 Mattiussi Udine Ita H24 H35  00:15:05 1 00:00:48 00:32:06 12 00:47:58 6 00:00:40 00:08:52 5 00:57:29
2 590 gg::;"o Xativa Spa  H24 H35 00:15:25 6 00:00:47 00:32:27 15 00:48:38 11 00:00:56 00:09:26 13 00:58:59
3 749 ggzg’a” Epe Ned H24 H35 00:16:52 22 00:00:48 00:32:33 16 00:50:11 16 00:00:44 00:09:50 20 01:00:44
4 578 Mark McCann S\f’estmeath ler H24 H35 00:16:28 15 00:00:56 00:33:32 29 00:50:55 23 00:01:09 00:09:09 8 01:01:12
5 579 David Knight Uxbridge Gro  H24 H35 00:16:52 23 00:00:56 00:32:54 21 00:50:40 20 00:00:46 00:09:53 23 01:01:19
6 580 ﬁfgmr‘]’a” Heerlen Ned H24 H35 00:17:52 41 00:01:03 00:31:23 6 00:50:16 19 00:00:48 00:10:29 40 01:01:32
Alexander . " P -AO- .an- E5- -00- -00- -02-
7 582 Soboloweki Kidderminster Gro  H24 H35  00:17:02 26 00:00:58 00:34:14 34 00:52:13 32 00:00:48 00:09:58 27 01:02:59
8 587 ,\Bﬂzﬂgglssohn Cheshunt Gro  H24 H35 00:17:36 38 00:00:54 00:33:51 33 00:52:20 33 00:00:43 00:10:05 30 01:03:07
9 585 Colin Weller Cambridge Gro H24 H35 00:17:12 35 00:01:06 00:34:26 37 00:52:44 34 00:00:57 00:09:54 24 01:03:33
10 583 E;%‘é%”ck Caterham Gro  H24 H35 00:17:16 36 00:01:07 00:34:24 36 00:52:46 35 00:00:44 00:10:19 35 01:03:48
11 589 s?:\(/:zrr]tney Inverkip Gro H24 H35 00:17:57 43 00:01:07 00:33:44 32 00:52:48 36 00:00:51 00:10:15 33 01:03:53
12 588 g’?riiam Andover Gro  H24 H35 00:17:08 33 00:00:53 00:36:34 45 00:54:34 43 00:00:48 00:10:31 42 01:05:52
13 584 Chris Aitken Wokingham Gro  H24 H35 00:18:26 46 00:01:31 00:35:21 42 00:55:16 44 00:00:48 00:10:49 44 01:06:53
14 577 mg‘{ﬂkﬁnus Larne ler H24 H35 00:17:53 42 00:01:00 00:36:47 47 00:55:39 46 00:00:52 00:10:57 45 01:07:26
Men 40-45
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Ch1i Bike RKkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RkR2 Total |
1 602 ﬁ/lfr?:hison Winchester Gro H40 H40 00:14:47 1 00:00:50 00:31:31 3 00:47:07 2 00:00:41 00:08:41 1 00:56:29
2 592 Coen de Wit Arnhem Ned  H40 H40  00:15:10 2 00:00:45 00:31:07 2 00:47:02 1 00:00:28 00:09:30 6 00:56:59
3 616 gg'sasr;‘ljmk Ugchelen Ned  H40 H40  00:16:18 5 00:00:48 00:30:39 1 00:47:43 3 00:00:38 00:09:32 7 00:57:52
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4 618 Scott Wilson Sheffield Gro H40 H40 00:15:26 3 00:01:12 00:31:46 4 00:48:23 4 00:01:03 00:09:18 3 00:58:43
5 596 ll\:/:ggknery Richmond Gro H40 H40 00:16:41 7 00:01:01 00:31:48 5 00:49:29 5 00:00:47 00:09:37 8 00:59:52
6 595 C\?:sitphal Essen Dui H40 H40 00:16:16 4 00:00:55 00:33:00 8 00:50:10 6 00:00:45 00:09:15 2 01:00:09
7 611 JD;::\ngn Bolton Gro H40 H40 00:16:30 6 00:01:08 00:33:16 12 00:50:54 7 00:00:39 00:09:30 5 01:01:01
8 599 25’2221ens Callenelle Bel H40 H40 00:17:24 12 00:01:14 00:32:22 6 00:50:59 8 00:01:00 00:09:54 12 01:01:53
9 614 Mark Hanby Corsham Gro H40 H40 00:17:33 14 00:00:51 00:32:39 7 00:51:01 9 00:00:40 00:10:14 16 01:01:54
10 609 Paul Churton, Gro  H40 H40  00:16:58 8 00:01:06 00:33:04 9 00:51:07 10 00:00:55 00:09:55 13 01:01:56
Hancock Chester
11 598 éouctr:)ergd Jettenburg Dui H40 H40 00:17:02 10 00:01:07 00:33:05 10 00:51:13 11 00:00:55 00:09:50 10 01:01:57
12 608 'll_'ﬁf)lrllfas St Neots Gro H40 H40 00:16:58 9 00:01:08 00:33:59 18 00:52:04 13 00:00:42 00:09:28 4 01:02:13
13 607 ’\S/ltCuLaer;d Gillingham Gro H40 H40 00:17:39 15 00:00:52 00:33:17 13 00:51:47 12 00:00:38 00:10:00 14 01:02:24
14 615 Shane Manchester Gro H40 H40 00:17:24 13 00:00:51 00:34:13 20 00:52:28 15 00:00:45 00:09:52 11 01:03:03
Wolstencroft
15 605 Alex Fife Plymouth Gro H40 H40 00:18:01 17 00:00:51 00:33:32 14 00:52:23 14 00:00:38 00:10:07 15 01:03:07
16 601 ite(?‘l\fyn Loughborough Gro H40 H40 00:17:58 16 00:01:18 00:33:52 17 00:53:07 19 00:01:05 00:09:41 9 01:03:53
Mark Chinnor, 1q- .01 - .aa- E5- .01- -10- .04~
17 603 Patterson Oxon Gro H40 H40 00:18:15 20 00:01:09 00:33:13 11 00:52:36 16 00:01:04 00:10:27 17 01:04:06
18 593 wggeijl-rnan Zwolle Ned H40 H40 00:18:08 18 00:01:09 00:33:48 16 00:53:04 18 00:00:53 00:10:39 18 01:04:35
19 613 Eilélemood Solihull Gro H40 H40 00:18:10 19 00:01:05 00:33:48 15 00:53:02 17 00:00:59 00:10:50 19 01:04:49
20 597 ’Jwaé:_lrggn Heesch Ned H40 H40 00:19:16 23 00:00:56 00:34:09 19 00:54:20 20 00:01:04 00:10:51 20 01:06:15
21 612 g:)ar:q%ry Derby Gro H40 H40 00:18:38 22 00:00:59 00:34:55 21 00:54:31 21 00:00:49 00:11:02 21 01:06:20
22 604 ShAStAN  sashach Dui  H40 H40 00:18:35 21 00:01:13 00:35:13 22 00:55:00 22 00:01:16 00:11:05 23 01:07:20
23 619 bzerkness Helmshore Gro H40 H40 00:19:18 24 00:01:11 00:35:51 24 00:56:19 23 00:00:48 00:11:04 22 01:08:10
24 600 Stuart Reilly Denham Gro H40 H40 00:20:04 25 00:01:11 00:35:30 23 00:56:44 24 00:00:56 00:12:21 24 01:10:01
25 610 g{ar\i/r:ger Horsham Gro H40 H40 00:20:47 26 00:01:28 00:38:03 25 01:00:17 25 00:01:00 00:12:22 25 01:13:37
26 594 g(ijlf’ﬁschein Koénigswinter Dui H40 H40 00:21:27 27 00:01:40 00:42:24 26 01:05:30 26 00:01:38 00:13:09 26 01:20:15
27 606 g\‘a"’;‘::‘: Stalybridge ~ Gro  H40 H40  00:17:22 11 00:00:53 0 ) 0
28 747 Lee Piercy Bournemouth Gro H40 H40 0 0 0 0
Men 45-50
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Ch1l Bike RkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RKR2 Total |
1 651 JA%Tgers Nijmegen Ned H45 H45 00:15:21 1 00:00:49 00:31:42 2 00:47:51 1 00:00:40 00:08:51 1 00:57:21
Marcel Bad . an. A oo A AA- hG- ca.
2 637 . Dui H45 H45 00:16:10 3 00:01:02 00:32:03 4 00:49:15 2 00:00:45 00:09:04 2 00:59:03
Montag Klosterlausnitz
3 641 Craig Dyce \?\/a:;:jca);:\ Gro H45 H45 00:16:08 2 00:00:52 00:32:27 5 00:49:26 3 00:00:39 00:09:25 3 00:59:30
4 631 Marco Rijswijk Zh Ned H45 H45 00:17:17 7 00:01:01 00:31:49 3 00:50:06 5 00:00:42 00:09:49 5 01:00:35
Hoogenraad
5 636 Ii?g'l;’?ck Betton Fra H45 H45 00:16:52 4 00:00:44 00:33:13 7 00:50:48 6 00:00:28 00:09:37 4 01:00:52
6 645 Sril\r/:(?is London Gro H45 H45 00:17:49 8 00:00:51 00:31:22 1 00:50:01 4 00:00:48 00:10:50 10 01:01:38
7 640 Eglr)rlir; London Gro H45 H45 00:18:15 12 00:00:52 00:33:05 6 00:52:11 8 00:00:40 00:10:21 6 01:03:11
8 638 Dan Foster Dedham Gro H45 H45 00:18:07 10 00:00:53 00:33:28 9 00:52:27 9 00:00:43 00:10:21 7 01:03:31
9 646 az\rlllgy Leeds Gro H45 H45 00:18:11 11 00:01:02 00:33:39 10 00:52:51 10 00:00:45 00:10:44 9 01:04:18
10 648 Adrian Ampthill Gro H45 H45 00:17:06 6 00:01:11 00:33:20 8 00:51:36 7 00:01:18 00:12:26 17 01:05:19
Wadsworth
11 650 Paul Wain  Macclesfield Gro H45 H45 00:17:55 9 00:00:58 00:35:46 13 00:54:39 11 00:00:57 00:11:21 13 01:06:56
12 647 gg%i‘p’ Gerrards Cross Gro ~ H45 H45  00:19:01 15 00:01:13 00:36:05 15 00:56:18 14 00:01:01 00:10:27 8 01:07:45
13 644 E;Tvoe?l Horley Gro H45 H45 00:20:25 19 00:01:07 00:33:55 11 00:55:26 12 00:01:00 00:11:33 14 01:07:57
14 634 Nils Peter Bad Oldesloe Dui H45 H45 00:19:29 17 00:00:58 00:36:04 14 00:56:29 15 00:00:48 00:11:52 15 01:09:08
15 632 Michael Eastbourne  Gro  H45 H45  00:18:48 14 00:01:19 00:36:39 16 00:56:45 16 00:01:18 00:11:18 12 01:09:20
16 652 Eee‘tgrtla(l:z Mechelen Bel H45 H45 00:19:52 18 00:01:18 00:34:57 12 00:56:05 13 00:01:32 00:12:05 16 01:09:41
17 643 ge"égﬁ‘:mr Wakefield Gro H45 H45 00:19:05 16 00:01:15 00:37:27 17 00:57:46 17 00:01:05 00:10:54 11 01:09:45
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18 635 gf;;? Bornhoéved Dui H45 H45 00:21:46 21 00:01:03 00:39:03 18 01:01:51 18 00:01:03 00:13:05 18 01:15:59
Alfred . 1q- .01-
19 630 X Achern Dui H45 H45 00:18:35 13 00:01:00 (o] (o] o]
Spieker
20 642 Lg?g;er‘s Offstein Dui  H45 H45  00:16:55 5 00:01:05 ) ) 0
21 649 Vincent Roe Silverstone Gro H45 H45 00:20:48 20 00:01:10 0 0 0
Men 50-55
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RKkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RKkR2 Total [
1 670 Richard Parker Hexham Gro H50 H50 00:15:58 1 00:00:49 00:33:24 4 00:50:10 1 00:00:36 00:09:09 1 00:59:55
2 663 Peter Altner Halle Dui H50 H50 00:16:50 2 00:01:01 00:32:24 3 00:50:14 2 00:00:52 00:09:29 2 01:00:34
3 660 ['ﬁ;g‘i’;"‘“‘osef Heinsberg Dui  H50 H50  00:17:37 5 00:00:53 00:32:23 2 00:50:52 4 00:00:49 00:10:06 5 01:01:46
4 664 Greg Lewis Haddenham Gro H50 H50 00:18:05 7 00:00:56 00:31:51 1 00:50:52 3 00:00:59 00:10:30 10 01:02:19
5 675 Dave Gough Northwich  Gro H50 H50 00:17:26 3 00:01:13 00:34:35 8 00:53:12 6 00:00:49 00:10:01 3 01:04:01
6 669 Jon Cowell Woburn Gro H50 H50 00:18:21 9 00:00:57 00:34:19 7 00:53:37 7 00:00:44 00:10:19 6 01:04:39
7 672 \S/;?gggge London Gro H50 H50 00:17:57 6 00:01:08 00:34:42 10 00:53:46 8 00:00:57 00:10:23 9 01:05:06
8 665 David Robbins Petersfield Gro H50 H50 00:18:36 11 00:01:14 00:34:35 9 00:54:23 10 00:00:52 00:10:22 8 01:05:36
9 671 Nigel Arlidge  Coventry Gro H50 H50 00:18:32 10 00:01:04 00:34:53 11 00:54:28 11 00:00:53 00:10:20 7 01:05:40
10 668 Kevin Gover Trowbridge Gro H50 H50 00:19:09 14 00:01:01 00:34:10 6 00:54:19 9 00:00:59 00:11:04 12 01:06:21
Mark 1a- A1 can- j—— LA 11 i
11 661 Waaijenberg Brummen Ned H50 H50 00:18:13 8 00:01:13 00:36:04 14 00:55:28 13 00:00:56 00:11:14 14 01:07:37
12 676 Steve Grout Epsom Gro H50 H50 00:19:08 13 00:01:09 00:36:01 13 00:56:17 14 00:01:01 00:10:40 11 01:07:57
13 666 Matt Rylatt York Gro H50 H50 00:19:19 16 00:00:55 00:34:56 12 00:55:08 12 00:01:06 00:11:49 17 01:08:03
14 677 Keith Emery Wigan Gro H50 H50 00:19:02 12 00:01:17 00:38:27 18 00:58:45 16 00:01:20 00:11:05 13 01:11:09
15 667 éigi’:%am Bath Gro  H50 H50 00:19:18 15 00:01:10 00:38:14 17 00:58:42 15 00:00:55 00:11:46 16 01:11:21
16 674 \?\llr(])qggward Kingsley Gro H50 H50 00:20:21 17 00:01:26 00:37:47 16 00:59:33 17 00:01:02 00:11:24 15 01:11:59
17 673 Nick Beale Daventry Gro H50 H50 00:23:14 19 00:01:15 00:39:56 19 01:04:24 19 00:01:07 00:13:56 19 01:19:27
18 662 gl:jSSLE:I?van Dublin ler H50 H50 00:24:18 20 00:01:39 00:47:21 20 01:13:17 20 00:01:30 00:15:34 20 01:30:20
Men 55-60
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RKkR2 Total DC
1 682 E:grmann Erkelenz Dui H55 H55 00:16:52 1 00:00:57 00:32:27 1 00:50:15 2 00:00:52 00:09:22 1 01:00:28
2 679 C'Vf:ml'ﬁt Nordhom Dui  H55 H55  00:16:56 2 00:00:49 00:32:29 2 00:50:14 1 00:00:47 00:10:03 3 01:01:03
3 694 Elgl}:‘lagan Rossendale  Gro H55 H55 00:17:35 3 00:01:04 00:33:39 6 00:52:17 4 00:00:55 00:09:55 2 01:03:06
4 681 gteoinrzz Ludwigshafen Dui H55 H55 00:18:12 5 00:00:51 00:32:58 3 00:52:00 3 00:00:42 00:10:36 5 01:03:17
Wout . 1 .AN- .22 Eo- -On- S10- Aa-
5 684 Graafmans Gilze Ned H55 H55 00:18:18 6 00:00:49 00:33:17 5 00:52:23 5 00:00:37 00:10:36 6 01:03:35
6 680 ﬂ::ss Ludwigshafen Dui H55 H55 00:18:30 7 00:00:53 00:33:43 7 00:53:05 6 00:01:14 00:10:46 9 01:05:04
7 683 E;Irl;’l‘rlg-gr Hunnington  Gro H55 H55 00:19:02 11 00:01:09 00:34:14 8 00:54:24 10 00:00:47 00:10:33 4 01:05:44
Geoffrey . 1a- eA- A
8 686 Brewster Chatteris Gro H55 H55 00:18:08 4 00:01:09 00:35:05 11 00:54:21 9 00:00:55 00:10:38 7 01:05:53
9 685 \é\g‘lelzjam Winchester Gro H55 H55 00:18:50 9 00:00:56 00:34:59 10 00:54:43 11 00:00:51 00:10:39 8 01:06:12
10 695 Egﬂdriks Wijchen Ned H55 H55 00:20:03 14 00:01:00 00:33:13 4 00:54:15 7 00:00:50 00:11:20 12 01:06:25
Nicholas
11 696 John Clitheroe Gro H55 H55 00:18:49 8 00:01:05 00:34:24 9 00:54:18 8 00:01:05 00:11:15 11 01:06:36
Dinsdale
12 692 g?g::oe Milano Ita H55 H55 00:19:22 13 00:00:54 00:35:59 12 00:56:13 12 00:00:53 00:11:31 13 01:08:37
13 688 -Fl;lan:]dell Rugby Gro H55 H55 00:19:00 10 00:01:13 00:36:28 14 00:56:39 14 00:00:59 00:11:33 14 01:09:11
14 690 \s\?iwter Brighton Gro H55 H55 00:20:28 15 00:01:17 00:36:54 15 00:58:37 15 00:00:58 00:12:12 16 01:11:45
15 691 ﬁg\?vfr;an Fleet Gro H55 H55 00:20:57 16 00:01:12 00:38:32 17 01:00:40 17 00:01:01 00:12:09 15 01:13:50
16 687 gg;‘ﬁm Northampton Gro  H55 H55  00:22:21 17 00:01:19 00:36:59 16 01:00:39 16 00:01:10 00:13:42 17 01:15:29
17 689 Elig:kowski Southport Gro H55 H55 00:24:47 18 00:01:20 00:43:26 18 01:09:32 18 00:01:19 00:13:58 18 01:24:48
Men 60-65
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Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RkR2 Total DQ
1 706 \]B:r:"lrgson Hexham Gro H60 H60 00:17:37 1 00:00:44 00:32:42 1 00:51:03 1 00:00:41 00:10:17 3 01:02:00
2 700 Eii;llimore Gateshead Gro H60 H60 00:17:39 2 00:00:54 00:34:17 3 00:52:49 3 00:00:52 00:10:02 1 01:03:41
3 704 gg:gtta Carnate lta  H60 H60  00:17:45 3 00:00:39 00:34:02 2 00:52:25 2 00:01:05 00:10:13 2 01:03:42
4 705 gl?irllling Bowdon Gro H60 H60 00:18:49 4 00:00:41 00:35:03 4 00:54:32 4 00:00:48 00:10:46 4 01:06:05
5 710 ‘éi?;?i)lm Barnsley Gro H60 H60 00:19:11 5 00:01:03 00:36:05 7 00:56:18 5 00:00:47 00:10:56 5 01:08:01
6 701 gg?llouwer Vlaardingen Ned H60 H60 00:19:57 6 00:01:07 00:35:33 6 00:56:36 6 00:01:07 00:11:19 7 01:09:01
7 702 gg:gls(ley Dorchester Gro H60 H60 00:20:26 8 00:01:10 00:35:07 5 00:56:42 7 00:01:05 00:12:11 9 01:09:57
8 703 m:(l;ng Stirling Gro H60 H60 00:20:24 7 00:00:53 00:38:03 9 00:59:19 8 00:00:47 00:11:20 8 01:11:25
9 708 5:52:1 Keighley Gro H60 H60 00:20:27 9 00:01:18 00:37:48 8 00:59:32 9 00:00:59 00:11:15 6 01:11:44
10 709 E;;;h Folkestone Gro H60 H60 00:21:21 10 00:01:10 00:38:07 10 01:00:37 10 00:01:10 00:12:12 10 01:13:58
11 711 ’;‘3::;%” Wigan Gro H60 H60 00:22:19 11 00:01:26 00:38:41 11 01:02:26 11 00:01:12 00:13:03 11 01:16:39
12 707 "Ij'ﬁll’Jr!ler Gloucester Gro H60 H60 00:22:53 12 00:00:58 00:41:27 12 01:05:17 12 00:00:46 00:13:44 12 01:19:45
13 699 Jo Klerken Venlo Ned H60 H60 00:25:46 13 00:01:10 00:43:20 13 01:10:15 13 00:01:03 00:15:23 13 01:26:40
Men 65-70
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RKkR2 Total D¢
1717 ggi\g‘z Milton Keynes Gro H65 H65 00:17:03 1 00:00:45 00:32:15 1 00:50:02 1 00:00:37 00:09:45 1 01:00:23
2 716 ?g(:ﬁggq Bad Durkheim Dui H65 H65 00:21:12 2 00:01:00 00:34:58 2 00:57:09 2 00:00:49 00:12:08 3 01:10:05
3 714 ’\SA:T?QIEII\?\/'ood Daventry Gro H65 H65 00:22:06 4 00:01:17 00:35:18 3 00:58:40 3 00:00:59 00:12:29 4 01:12:07
4 713 Hans Bergisch Dui  H65 H65  00:21:46 3 00:00:55 00:37:26 4 01:00:05 4 00:00:44 00:12:05 2 01:12:53
FroBler Gladbach
5 715 \,(‘Vees?;;r Kaiserslautern Dui ~ H65 H65  00:24:09 5 00:01:37 00:41:03 5 01:06:49 5 00:01:23 00:13:15 5 01:21:27
Christian  Rueil o e - q1- -00- -01- 15 oa-
6 712 Galtier Malmaison Fra H65 H65 00:25:47 6 00:01:53 00:41:52 6 01:09:30 6 00:01:42 00:15:10 6 01:26:22
Men 70-75
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RKkR1 Chl Bike RkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RkR2 Total DQ
1 754 Karl-Heinz Mirzsteg Oos  H70 H70  00:21:02 1 00:01:22 00:35:04 1 00:57:28 1 00:00:50 00:11:26 1 01:09:43
Tiefengraber
2 719 Emst Zeh GroR-Gerau Dui H70 H70 00:22:11 2 00:01:11 00:35:55 2 00:59:16 2 00:00:51 00:12:29 2 01:12:35
3 720 Bob Thomas Rustington Gro H70 H70 00:23:54 3 00:00:58 00:39:12 3 01:04:04 3 00:00:43 00:13:47 3 01:18:32
Men 75-80
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RKkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RkR2 Total DQ
1723 Lgit?erger Rllzheim Dui H75 H75 00:26:51 2 00:02:00 00:36:41 1 01:05:31 1 00:01:27 00:15:17 1 01:22:14
2 724 gsstzfrkamp Coesfeld Dui H75 H75 00:26:49 1 00:01:34 00:38:13 2 01:06:36 2 00:01:57 00:16:00 2 01:24:33
3 722 Q"g;’;';e Braintree Gro ~ H75 H75  00:32:32 3 00:02:15 00:44:47 3 01:19:32 3 00:02:01 00:18:49 3 01:40:21
Men 80+
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RKR2 Total DQ
Brian AshtonHayes
1725 Wilfred Chester YeS: Gro H80 H80 00:29:18 1 00:01:19 00:47:51 1 01:18:28 1 00:01:12 00:17:28 1 01:37:06
Forster
Men Open
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RKkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RkR2 Total DQ
1 752 _Di';':ri White London Gro H50 HO 00:17:29 4 00:00:50 00:33:54 5 00:52:13 5 00:00:38 00:10:03 4 01:02:52
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2 753 ﬁ;"f‘e”; PYZIO  Enelenz Dui  H55 HO  00:19:14 12 00:01:10 00:36:10 13 00:56:33 13 00:00:49 00:10:55 10 01:08:16
Bert ARBmy - . 5o -01- .- -01- .01 - 19- 14
3 751 open Fuldatal Dui ~ H50 HO  00:22:11 18 00:01:24 00:37:29 15 01:01:03 18 00:01:07 00:12:50 18 01:14:59
André Van
4 755 Puyenbroeck Asse  Bel H70 HO  00:25:37 4 00:01:09 00:42:48 4 01:09:33 4 00:00:54 00:14:28 4 01:24:54
- open
Women 20-25
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RKkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RkR2 Total DQ
1 492 Ec')%‘;t""e"‘e Moergestel Ned D20 D20  00:18:17 4 00:00:49 00:33:19 1 00:52:24 1 00:00:36 00:10:14 4 01:03:13
2 501 /l;\lgrg]iera lgualada  Spa D20 D20 00:17:38 3 00:00:52 00:35:06 3 00:53:35 3 00:00:47 00:10:07 3 01:04:28
3 502 Bloise du  Moretonin ., 5o ppg  00:16:55 2 00:01:06 00:36:29 7 00:54:29 4 00:00:44 00:09:43 2 01:04:56
Luart Marsh
Marine St Cyr
4 499 Chalave  Sous Fra D20 D20  00:18:46 6 00:00:57 00:34:54 2 00:54:36 5 00:00:40 00:10:56 6 01:06:11
Y Dourdan
5 495 Sé'ldlvéir& Nijmegen Ned D20 D20  00:18:36 5 00:00:47 00:35:48 5 00:55:11 6 00:00:45 00:10:55 5 01:06:49
6 498 éginnetjes Castenray Ned D20 D20  00:21:35 7 00:00:55 00:35:58 6 00:58:27 7 00:00:47 00:13:52 7 01:13:05
7 500 \S’:ﬁ:‘% Reading Gro D20 D20  00:22:16 8 00:00:57 00:39:00 8 01:02:13 8 00:00:55 00:14:05 8 01:17:12
Women 25-30
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RKR2 Total DQ
1529 India Lee ;‘g;’%ome Gro D24 D25 00:16:34 1 00:00:54 00:33:36 3 00:51:02 1 00:00:39 00:09:26 1 01:01:07
2 532 Mf\l/rr;?ar Augsburg Dui D24 D25 00:17:23 2 00:00:52 00:33:31 2 00:51:45 2 00:00:40 00:10:16 2 01:02:40
3 526 fj‘;}”\?ﬁzs Nijmegen Ned D24 D25  00:18:00 3 00:00:54 00:34:58 5 00:53:51 4 00:00:45 00:10:19 3 01:04:54
4 530 Samantha Stourport o, oy ppg 0:18:43 9 00:01:11 00:36:20 9 00:56:13 8 00:00:48 00:10:50 9 01:07:50
Anderson On Severn T U U e I U U
5 527 Suzanne  Haddenham, ., o4 pp5  00:20:53 15 00:01:05 00:34:14 4 00:56:11 7 00:00:53 00:11:35 14 01:08:38
Robinson Bucks
6 528 ';;’g‘;aaw Nottingham Gro D24 D25 00:19:17 12 00:01:04 00:38:58 15 00:59:18 14 00:00:42 00:10:46 7 01:10:45
7 531 Egggﬁfg‘ Spalding Gro D24 D25  00:18:07 4 00:01:03 00:42:30 18 01:01:39 15 00:00:49 00:10:23 5 01:12:50
Women 30-35
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RKkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RkR2 Total DQ
1 550 PM:LEPS"de Exeter Gro D24 D30 00:18:45 10 00:01:18 00:33:26 1 00:53:27 3 00:01:16 00:10:53 11 01:05:36
Charlotte 1a. A1 .2q- e -0n- 10- .0a-
2 552 Honis Oxford Gro D24 D30  00:18:07 5 00:01:07 00:38:13 13 00:57:26 10 00:00:48 00:10:29 6 01:08:42
3 551 Erica Haywards ., pog4 p30  00:18:47 11 00:01:09 00:38:23 14 00:58:18 12 00:01:02 00:10:19 4 01:09:39
Martin Heath
4 555 Eé’r'g’r Plymouth Gro D24 D30 00:19:50 13 00:01:15 00:36:31 10 00:57:35 11 00:01:00 00:11:25 13 01:09:59
5 554 %‘gﬁ‘n Derby Gro D24 D30 00:20:50 14 00:01:00 00:36:33 11 00:58:21 13 00:00:52 00:12:22 15 01:11:35
6 553 g::s:;s CHester Gro D24 D30 00:25:32 18 00:01:32 00:40:00 17 01:07:03 18 00:01:48 00:16:48 18 01:25:38
Women 35-40
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RkR2 Total DQ
1 748 gﬁ‘:gay Wareham Gro D24 D35  00:18:20 6 00:01:02 00:35:14 6 00:54:35 5 00:00:46 00:10:53 10 01:06:13
2 572 gg:ﬁ;‘r’f Eastbourne Gro D24 D35  00:18:42 8 00:00:53 00:36:09 7 00:55:43 6 00:00:44 00:10:47 8 01:07:13
3 573 Js%?ngﬁé NR buxton Gro D24 D35 00:18:29 7 00:01:08 00:37:26 12 00:57:02 9 00:00:55 00:11:02 12 01:08:57
4 574 EZ;ers Knutsford Gro D24 D35 00:22:50 16 00:01:16 00:39:03 16 01:03:07 17 00:00:59 00:13:11 16 01:17:16
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Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RKkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RkR2 Total DQ
1 591 \?\?slker Okehampton Gro D40 D40  00:19:14 1 00:01:13 00:37:50 1 00:58:17 1 00:01:03 00:10:34 1 01:09:52

Women 45-50

Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chi Bike RkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RkR2 Total
1 626 ﬂ,i‘i:ﬂi“ris Ombersley  Gro D45 D45  00:17:59 1 00:01:05 00:33:38 1 00:52:41 1 00:01:18 00:10:48 2 01:04:47
2 621 Anke Lakies Bad Oldesloe Dui D45 D45 00:18:57 3 00:01:01 00:35:15 2 00:55:12 2 00:00:48 00:10:45 1 01:06:43
3 737 Polly | ondon ler D45 D45  00:18:54 2 00:00:58 00:36:57 3 00:56:48 3 00:01:02 00:11:00 3 01:08:49
Rogers-Dixon
4 624 Diana Mull Bomhoved  Dui D45 D45  00:20:08 4 00:01:08 00:37:20 5 00:58:35 4 00:00:53 00:11:32 4 01:10:59
5 620 \G/;‘e”rféﬁ Maastricht ~ Ned D45 D45 00:23:09 10 00:01:37 00:37:15 4 01:02:00 5 00:00:55 00:13:24 9 01:16:19
6 625 ng\';';' Loughborough Gro D45 D45  00:21:28 6 00:01:18 00:40:40 7 01:03:25 7 00:01:02 00:12:00 5 01:16:26
7 736 \’\/"Val‘llf(fﬁs" Manchester ~Gro D45 D45  00:21:21 5 00:01:20 00:40:43 8 01:03:23 6 00:01:15 00:13:05 8 01:17:42
8 622 Gaby valkenburg  \oq D45 D45 00:22:22 9 00:01:09 00:40:03 6 01:03:33 8 00:00:50 00:13:27 10 01:17:48
Kerkhoffs Lb
9 627 ggﬂae' Milton Keynes Gro D45 D45  00:21:42 7 00:01:18 00:42:37 9 01:05:36 9 00:00:58 00:12:42 6 01:19:14
10 628 Z;a;:%ey Great Bradley Gro D45 D45  00:21:52 8 00:01:19 00:45:42 11 01:08:51 10 00:01:14 00:12:51 7 01:22:55
11 726 Egﬁ:;‘;‘h Grubbenvorst Ned D45 D45  00:24:10 11 00:01:21 00:44:15 10 01:09:45 11 00:01:24 00:13:53 11 01:25:01
Women 50-55
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Ch1l Bike RkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RkR2 Total DQ
1 656 Hﬁ:gzen Eelde Ned D50 D50 00:19:19 1 00:00:55 00:36:01 1 00:56:15 1 00:00:51 00:11:01 1 01:08:06
Elizabeth 25A- A1 - .aqg- -E0- -01- iq1- 11-
2 735 O'Commor  London ler D50 D50  00:20:03 3 00:01:04 00:38:14 2 00:59:20 2 00:01:00 00:11:33 3 01:11:51
3 655 giarts’;mann Berlin Dui D50 D50  00:19:51 2 00:01:06 00:40:31 5 01:01:27 4 00:01:08 00:11:22 2 01:13:56
4 659 Egit;‘gln Neustadt Dui D50 D50  00:21:34 4 00:01:02 00:38:36 3 01:01:11 3 00:01:06 00:12:27 4 01:14:43
5 653 i‘;?:ln”e Pfarrkirchen Dui D50 D50  00:21:54 5 00:01:24 00:40:17 4 01:03:34 5 00:01:01 00:12:50 5 01:17:24
6 654 g"&’,?r"gir Norderstedt Dui D50 D50  00:25:59 7 00:01:00 00:43:59 6 01:10:57 6 00:00:55 00:15:09 7 01:27:00
7 657 ui'rfé‘oza Brighton  Gro D50 D50  00:25:48 6 00:01:13 00:47:33 7 01:14:33 7 00:00:53 00:14:47 6 01:30:13
Women 55-60
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RKkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RkR2 Total DQ
1678 Sandra Rugby Gro D55 D55  00:25:11 1 00:01:30 00:46:54 1 01:13:34 1 00:01:48 00:15:44 1 01:31:05
Powell-Bevan
Women 60-65
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RkR2 Total DQ
1 697 Ria Jotter Dannstadt Dui ~ D60 D60  00:21:42 2 00:01:13 00:39:13 1 01:02:06 1 00:01:02 00:12:32 1 01:15:39
2 698 ggfgg:;y Dorchester Gro D60 D60  00:21:28 1 00:01:32 00:41:40 2 01:04:38 2 00:01:20 00:12:43 2 01:18:40
Women 70-75
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RkR2 Total DQ
1718 Frieda Metz Hadamar Dui D70 D70  00:27:10 1 00:01:54 00:42:41 1 01:11:44 1 00:02:05 00:15:56 1 01:29:44
Women 75-80
Nr RaceNo Name City Nation Cat CatEK Runl RkR1 Chl Bike RKkB AftBk Rk Ch2 Run2 RkR2 Total DQ
1721 gabriele  Augsburg Dui D75 D75 00:41:01 1 00:01:35 00:52:17 1 01:34:52 1 00:01:18 00:23:08 1 01:59:17
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